AB: CS; TM; MD

ORDINANCE 04-36

TO AMEND <u>ORDINANCE 04-18</u> WHICH FIXED THE SALARIES OF ALL ELECTED CITY OFFICIALS FOR THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON FOR THE YEAR 2005

WHEREAS,	when the City's 2005 budget was adopted in September 2004 certain revenue sources had not been confirmed, specifically, the City had concurrently filed an Excess Levy Appeal with the State, and was awaiting approval; and
WHEREAS,	the State has subsequently approved the aforementioned Excess Levy Appeal for the City of Bloomington providing additional revenues; and
WHEREAS,	salary increases for elected officials had not been included in the 2005 Budget, and
WHEREAS,	the City has determined that as a result of the approval of the Excess Levy Appeal sufficient funds will available for said salary increases; and
WHEREAS,	Indiana law requires that salary increases for elected officials for budget year 2005 be approved in 2004;

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. Section 1 of <u>Ordinance 04-18</u> shall be amended by increasing the salaries of Elected Officials for budget year 2005 by two-percent (2.0%), such that the 2005 salaries shall be fixed as follows:

Mayor	\$ 79,745
Clerk	\$ 41,581
Council Members	\$ 11,962

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this <u>157</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2004.

MICHAEL DIEKHOF President Bloomington Comnon Council

ATTEST:

REGINA MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this / bt day of ______, 2004.

REGINA MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this // day of 2004.

MARX KRUZAN, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance amends Ordinance 04-18 fixing the 2005 salary rates for elected officials for the City of Bloomington. CA/CA(Z) File Clerk

Gigned expires to 1 legal (5) controller Employee soco